NVIDIA MELLANOX BLUEFIELD-2 SMARTNIC ETHERNET  |  PRODUCT BRIEF  |  AUG20
NVIDIA® Mellanox® BlueField®-2 SmartNIC delivers advanced functionality, unmatched
performance and agility for today’s most demanding workloads. By combining the industry
leading ConnectX®-6 Dx network adapter with an array of Arm® cores, BlueField-2 delivers
a perfect blend of hardware and software accelerations. BlueField-2 brings agile and high
performance solutions for security, machine learning, cloud, edge computing and storage
applications while reducing total cost of ownership.
BlueField-2 SmartNIC features the second generation BlueField-2 Data Processing Unit

OCP 3.0 SFF
†
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1 - Part Numbers and Feature Set Breakdown
OPN Max. Speed No. of Ports PCIe Support Cores Speed Crypto* DDR Memory 1GbE OOB Form Factor
MBF2M322A-AENOT
25GbE 2x SFP56 Gen 3.0/4.0 x8 2.0GHz
Crypto disabled
8GB on-board Yes
HHHL
Tall Bracket
MBF2M322A-AEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2M332A-AENOT
25GbE 2x SFP56 Gen 3.0/4.0 x8 2.0GHz
Crypto disabled
16GB on-board Yes
MBF2M332A-AEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2H322A-AENOT
25GbE 2x SFP56 Gen 3.0/4.0 x8 2.5GHz
Crypto disabled
8GB on-board Yes
MBF2H322A-AEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2H332A-AENOT
25GbE 2x SFP56 Gen 3.0/4.0 x8 2.5GHz
Crypto disabled
16GB on-board Yes
MBF2H332A-AEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2M912A-AENAB
25GbE 2x SFP56 Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 2.0GHz
Crypto disabled
8GB on-board No
OCP 3.0
SFF
MBF2M912A-AEEAB Crypto enabled
MBF2M922A-AENAB
25GbE 2x SFP56 Gen 3.0/4.0 x16 2.0GHz
Crypto disabled
16GB on-board No
MBF2M922A-AEEAB Crypto enabled
MBF2H526A-CENOT
100GbE 2x QSFP56 Gen 4.0 x16 2.5GHz
Crypto disabled
8GB on-board Yes
FHHL
Tall Bracket
MBF2H526A-CEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2H516A-CENOT
100GbE 2x QSFP56 Gen 4.0 x16 2.5GHz
Crypto disabled
16GB on-board Yes
MBF2H516A-CEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2M526A-CENOT
100GbE 2x QSFP56 Gen 4.0 x16 2.0GHz
Crypto disabled
8GB on-board Yes
MBF2M526A-CEEOT Crypto enabled
MBF2M516A-CENOT
100GbE 2x QSFP56 Gen 4.0 x16 2.0GHz
Crypto disabled
16GB on-board Yes
MBF2M516A-CEEOT Crypto enabled
 * Hardware Root of Trust (RoT) or secure boot is not supported on these models, please contact Mellanox for additional information.
Table 2 - Licenses Sold Separately
OPN Description
BF1-NVMESNAP-BNS-1 One perpetual license to use NVMe SNAP on one adapter of BlueField-2. Includes Mellanox Technical Support and Warranty – Silver, 1 Year.